MRD 1	-8-02	01-	17-2002		
	F			U.S. De Patent	partment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT
	ioner of Patents and	Tra 10			ent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New Resubmission Document ID Correction of F Reel # Corrective Doo Reel #	(Non-Recordation) # PTO Error Frame #		Conveyance Ty Assignment License Merger Security Agro Change of N Other:	eement	15973 U.S. PTO
Conveying Party	(ies)			Execution Da	
	nal Names of Conve	ying Parties Attache		January 2, 20	
Receiving Party	Brand New Technolo	bay I ta	29153:	227	
Name Address Address Address	Room 1908-11, 19 th 16 Wang Hoi Road, <u>Kowloon</u> City nal Names of Receiv	Floor, Telford Hous Kowloon Bay <u>HONG Ki</u> State/Cou	<u>ONG</u> untry	Zip Code	
	ame and Address	ing and of addition			
Application Numb	N.W. Suite 300	nber(s)		Face Attorn Iment including an Mark if additior	nal numbers attached
	nt Application Num			Patent Number	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	being filed together ned by the first name			e date the patent	Month Day Year January 2, 2002
	tion number only if a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
	doligilide.		PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Prope	rties	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Enter the	e total number of p	roperties involved: 1
Fee Amount					
Charge De Authorizati Statement and Sig To the best of	s a check in the amo posit Account No. 12 on to Charge Additio gnature	2-1216 nal Fees to Deposit elie <u>f,</u> the foregoing	Account No. 12-12	216: 🛛 Yes 🔲	37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 No ny attached copy is a I herein.
Jeffrey A. Wyand	rson Signing	Alle	Alland	Januar	
Assignment Tml P1	<u> </u>				

PATENT REEL: 012460 FRAME: 0502

	Attorney's
LS. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMEN	T Docket No.:
OLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.	
	n i m s Flat A 10th Place
	ng Fai Tse, of Flat A, 10th Floor,
Block 3, Grand Palisades, Tai Po, New T	erritories, Hong Kong,
is assignor(s), have invented cer	tall improvements in
Showerhead	
for which an application for Unit has been executed by me (us) of e	
	and whereas
Brand New Technology Ltd., of Room 1908	3-11, 19th Floor, Telford House. 16 Wa
Hoi Road, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, Hong Ko	ng,
as assignee, is desirous of acqui	
and other good and valuable consi is hereby acknowledged, I (We), a assign and set over to said assig interest for the United States i aforesaid United States applicat divisional, continuation, substi patents applied for or granted t cluding all rights of priority f tion, and the Commissioner of Pa requested to issue all patents of therefrom to said assignee herei interest therein; and the unders	as assignor(s), hereby sell, gnee the entire right, title and n and to said invention and the ion for Patent, all original, tute or reissue applications a herefor in the United States i rom the filing of said applica tents is hereby authorized and on said invention or resulting accessignee of the entire
(our) logal representatives,	signed for appoint do hereby ag
my (our) legal representatives, and covenant without further ren all divisional, continuation, re patent on said invention and all assignce or its assigns, to comm	heirs and assigns do hereby ag nuneration, to execute and deli eissue and other applications f l assignments thereof to said municate to said assignee or i
my (our) legal representatives, and covenant without further ren all divisional, continuation, re Patent on said invention and all assignee or its assigns, to come representatives all facts known said invention, whenever reques ences or other legal proceeding tions or natents may become inv	heirs and assigns do hereby ag nuneration, to execute and deli eissue and other applications f l assignments thereof to said municate to said assignee or in to the undersigned respecting ted, to testify in any interfe- s in which any of said applica- olved, to sign all lawful pape
my (our) legal representatives, and covenant without further ren all divisional, continuation, re patent on said invention and all assignee or its assigns, to come representatives all facts known caid invention, whenever reques	heirs and assigns do hereby ag nuneration, to execute and deli eissue and other applications f l assignments thereof to said municate to said assignee or it to the undersigned respecting ted, to testify in any interfer s in which any of said applica- olved, to sign all lawful pape o do generally everything neces
my (our) legal representatives, and covenant without further ren all divisional, continuation, re Patent on said invention and all assignee or its assigns, to come representatives all facts known said invention, whenever reques ences or other legal proceeding tions or patents may become inv make all rightful oaths, and to to aid said assignee, its succe obtain patent protection for sa the expenses incident to said a	heirs and assigns do hereby ag nuneration, to execute and deli eissue and other applications f l assignments thereof to said municate to said assignee or it to the undersigned respecting ted, to testify in any interfer s in which any of said applica- olved, to sign all lawful pape o do generally everything neces
my (our) legal representatives, and covenant without further rem all divisional, continuation, re Patent on said invention and all assignee or its assigns, to come representatives all facts known said invention, whenever reques ences or other legal proceeding tions or patents may become inv make all rightful oaths, and to to aid said assignee, its succe obtain patent protection for sa the expenses incident to said a by said assignee.	heirs and assigns do hereby ag nuneration, to execute and deli eissue and other applications f l assignments thereof to said municate to said assignee or it to the undersigned respecting ted, to testify in any interfet s in which any of said applica- olved, to sign all lawful pape o do generally everything neces essors, assigns and nominees to id invention in the United Sta applications to be borne and pa

PATENT REEL: 012460 FRAME: 0503

RECORDED: 01/08/2002